

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11-0352 Version: 2 Name: Establishing Motor Vehicle Rental Tax Trust Fund

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted File created: 4/12/2011 In control: Finance On agenda: 4/20/2011 Final action: 5/4/2011

Title: Dept/ Agency: Finance

Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Establishing a Dedicated Trust Fund

Purpose: Requesting approval of Local Finance Board for Motor Vehicle Rental Tax

Trust Account Name: Motor Vehicle Rental Tax

Account Number: 38740 Funding Source: Special Tax Additional Information: N/A Deferred 7R5-b 042011

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/4/2011	2	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass
4/20/2011	1	Municipal Council	Defer	Pass

Dept/ Agency: Finance

Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending **Type of Service:** Establishing a Dedicated Trust Fund

Purpose: Requesting approval of Local Finance Board for Motor Vehicle Rental Tax

Trust Account Name: Motor Vehicle Rental Tax

Account Number: 38740
Funding Source: Special Tax
Additional Information: N/A
Deferred 7R5-b 042011